DPV-100-2NC
Normally-Closed,
Proportional, Flow Control Valve
PRESSURE DROP VS. FLOW
SO
LE
NO
ID
RE
LI
EF
PR
ES
SU
RE
CO
NT
RO
L
SE
Q
UE
NC
E
SH
UT
TL
E
DI
RE
CT
IO
NA
L
 V
AL
VE
S
TE
CH
NI
CA
L
DA
TA
HA
ND
 P
UM
PS
CH
EC
K
M
O
TI
O
N
 C
O
NT
RO
L
FL
O
W
CO
NT
RO
L
SERIES 10
DESCRIPTION
A cartridge valve designed as a normally closed, spool-type, proportional
valve for use with a compensating element to provide an electrically
variable pressure-compensated flow control.
OPERATION
As electrical current is applied to the coil, the spool will gradually shift
from closed to open as current increases to 2 amps maximum. Flow will
pass from port ➂ to port ➁ up to 300 psi differential.
Port ➀ is plugged.
The valve can also function as a differential control for load sense
applications.
The valve functions with industry-common controllers which provide
PWM current input to 2 amps @ 12 VDC.
OPERATION OF MANUAL OVERRIDE:
To override, push button in to activate.
To return to normal function, release button.
FEATURES and BENEFITS
• Valve controllers along with portable controller programming
devices to vary PWM Duty Cycle, Ramp Time, Current Limit, Dither
Frequency and Amplitude, can be provided by consulting the factory.
• Hardened precision spool and sleeve for long life.
• Efficient wet-armature construction.
• Cartridges are voltage interchangeable.
• Optional coil voltages and terminations.
• Industry common cavity.
SPECIFICATIONS
Coil Specifications:
12 Volt System 24 Volt System
Resistance 4.0 ohms @ 20˚C Resistance 16.0 ohms @ 20˚C
Threshold Current 300 ± 70mA Threshold Current 150 ± 35mA
Max. Control Current 1500 ± 200mA Max. Control Current 750 ± 100mA
Operating Pressure:  3000 PSI (207 Bar)
Flow:  See PERFORMANCE DROP VS. FLOW graph.
Internal Leakage:  (per land) 10 in3/min. (164 cc/min) at
                                3000 PSI (207 Bar)
Temperature:  -30°F to +250°F (-35°C to +120°C)
Coil Rating:  Continuous from 85% to 110% of rated voltage.
Recommended Filtration:  ISO 16/12
Fluids:  Mineral-based fluids.
Cavity/Cavity Tool:  100-3, see page 11.10.3
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
 D
R
O
P
 p
si
 (
ba
r) 300 (20.7)
250 (17.2)
200 (13.8)
150 (10.3)
100 (6.9)
50 (3.4)
0
4.5 (17.0)
4.0 (15.1)
3.5 (13.2)
3.0 (11.4)
2.5 (9.5)
2.0 (7.6)
1.5 (5.7)
1.0 (3.8)
0.5 (1.9)
0
FLOW gpm (L/min.)
F
LO
W
 g
pm
 (
L/
m
in
.)
CURRENT amp
12 VDC COIL, 100 Hz DITHER, PWM CONTROLLER
0 2.0
(7.6)
4.0
(15.1)
6.0
(22.7)
8.0
(30.3)
10.0
(37.9)
12.0
(45.4)
14.0
(52.9)
0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5
� TO �
150 ssu/32 cSt OIL @ 100°F/38°C
Flow vs. Current (3000 PSI Load)
DPFC-100-2NC3 with DDPS-100-3NOS-100
Compensating Element
(ENERGIZED)
(3)
(7)
(14)
.75 (19.0) HEX.
TORQUE 10 IN. LBS.
(1.1 Nm) MAX.
1.00 (25.4) HEX.
TORQUE 30 FT./LBS.
(40.7 Nm) MAX.
.62
(15.9)
2
X
X
X
 V
D
C
X
X
 A
M
P
S
X
X
X
 V
D
C
X
X
 A
M
P
S
.75
(19.0)
2.12 (54.0)
.28 (7.1) TYP.
Plugged
.250 (6.3)
2.50 (63.5)
2.00 (50.8)
1.25 (31.7)
2.62
(66.9)
1.37
(34.9)
3.28
(83.3)
1.25
(31.7)
10233-45(C) 01/21
3
2
Plug
1
UK OFFICE
5 CAULSIDE DRIVE, ANTRIM, NORTHERN IRELAND, BT41 2DU
TEL: +44 (0) 28 9448 1800,
EUROPEAN OFFICE
UNIT 6, SAINT ANTHONY'S BUSINESS PARK, DUBLIN, IRELAND, D22 VW95
TEL: +353 (0) 1 4373653, www.pneutrol.com/industrialspares/
PNEUTROL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
DPV-100-2NC
Normally-Closed,
Proportional, Flow Control Valve
SERIES 10
SO
LENO
ID
TECHNICAL
DATA
RELIEF
PRESSURE
CO
NTRO
L
SEQ
UENCE
SHUTTLE
DIRECTIO
NAL
 VALVES
HAND PUM
PS
CHECK
M
O
TIO
N
 CO
NTRO
L
FLO
W
CO
NTRO
L
DIMENSIONS Inches [Millimeters]
HOW TO ORDER
Proportional
Flow Control Valve
Cavity Flow
Path
Normally
Closed
Seals Voltage Termination Porting
 DPV  -  100  - 2    NC     *   -   *   -   **     **   -   **
All variations may not be configurable. Minimum order quantities may be required on other models. Contact Deltrol Fluid Products for complete details.
Voltage
omit Cartridge only w/nut
D1 DC 12 Volt
D2 DC 24 Volt
Termination
omit Cartridge only w/nut
H Hirschmann®
Flow
Porting In-Line Body
w/o Cartridgeomit Cartridge only w/nut
6T SAE 6 B-100-3-6T
8T SAE 8 B-100-3-8TFlow
3   3 gpm (11.4 lpm)
7   7 gpm (26.5 lpm)
14 14 gpm (53.0 lpm)
Seals Seal Kit
N Buna N
UK OFFICE
5 CAULSIDE DRIVE, ANTRIM, NORTHERN IRELAND, BT41 2DU
TEL: +44 (0) 28 9448 1800,
EUROPEAN OFFICE
UNIT 6, SAINT ANTHONY'S BUSINESS PARK, DUBLIN, IRELAND, D22 VW95
TEL: +353 (0) 1 4373653, www.pneutrol.com/industrialspares/
PNEUTROL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED